Vote &

Important dates and events:
Tiverton Financial Town Referendum (FTR) 2019

Monday, April 1, 2019

Thursday, April 4, 2019

Wednesday, April 10, 2019

Thursday, April 11, 2019

Thursday, April 18, 2019

Saturday, April 20, 2019

Monday, April 22, 2019

Friday, April 26, 2019

Thursday, May 2, 2019

Monday, May 6, 2019

Thursday, May 16, 2019

Friday, May 17, 2019

Friday, May 17, 2019

Saturday, May 18, 2019

Saturday, June 1, 2019

Financial Town Referendum (FTR) Mail Ballot Applications made available and due
back to the Board of Canvassers not later than 4:00 p.m. May 3, 2019.
Deadline for Budget Committee Proposals and Resolution

Alternate Budget Proposal elector petitions available from Town Clerk
School Committee submit Optional Budget Proposal and Resolutions to Town Clerk

Last day of voter registration to be eligible to vote at the
Financial Town Referendum on May 18 — Voter Registrations will be accepted at
Tiverton Town Hall from 8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

You may also log onto vote.ri.gov to check your voting status and register to vote
online at any time

Please note: To be eligible to vote in an election you must be registered at least 30
days prior; per RIGL 17-9.1-3.

Budget and Resolution elector petitions due back to Town Clerk
(Clerk’s Office will be open from 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon to accept petitions.)

Certification of all elector petitions by Board of Canvassers
Certification of Ballot Wording & Lottery for petition order

Final Canvass of voting list will be certified by the Board of
Canvassers at the meeting scheduled for 2:00 p.m. at the Tiverton
Town Hall, 343 Highland Road

Hearing for the Financial Town Referendum
Tiverton High School Auditorium, 100 N Brayton Rd. starting at 7 p.m.

Emergency Mail Ballot Applications made available at the Tiverton Town
Hall, Clerk’s Office, 343 Highland Road. (Emergency Mail Ballot period ends
May 17* at 4:00 p.m.)

Absentee Voting for the Financial Town Referendum
Tiverton Town Hall, 343 Highland Road from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.

Absentee Voting for the Financial Town Referendum
Tiverton Town Hall, 343 Highland Road from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.

Emergency Mail Ballot Applications must be received by the Board of
Canvassers not later than 4:00 p.m. in the Clerk’s Office

Financial Town Referendum (FTR)
Tiverton High School, 100 North Brayton Road from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.

FTR Runoff (if necessary)
Tiverton High School, 100 North Brayton Road from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.



